
 

MERICI COLLEGE Wise St GPO Box 154 Telephone (02) 6243 4100 principal@merici.act.edu.au 
  Braddon Canberra Facsimile (02) 6243 4199 www.merici.act.edu.au 
  ACT 2612 ACT 2601  

 
AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL EISTEDDFOD 2018  
 

 
27 July 2018 

 
Event Australian National Eisteddfod 2018  
Location Canberra Girls Grammar School Hall 

Date Friday 17th August 2018  Time 11am-2:30pm 

Transport Bus Uniform  Full Winter Uniform 
Juniors: Jumpers only 
Seniors: Blazers 

Cost Nil  Contact no.  0427 119 796 

Return of note Friday 10th August 2018  

 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians,  
 
As a part of the Music Co-curricular program, all students perform at the Australian National 
Eisteddfod, which is the major annual performance event. As a member of the Merici College Vocal 
Group, your daughter will be performing in the High school/College Choir Section held at Canberra 
Girls Grammar on Friday the 17th August. We have been working very hard preparing two very fun 
pieces for the Eisteddfod and are looking forward to finally performing them.  
 
Please see the attached schedule and event information about our section. We will be transported to 
and from Girls Grammar on the school bus. Students may bring a small bag or backpack with a drink 
bottle and their recess and lunch. It is very important that the full winter uniform is worn on the day. 
Junior students must only bring their jumpers to wear (no spray jackets) and all senior students must 
have blazers. 
 
If you would like to watch the performance, you will need to purchase tickets online. If you wish to 
see multiple choral events, then you are welcome to purchase a season ticket. Otherwise you are 
looking for the Australian National Eisteddfod - School Choirs section. They can be purchased at: 
http://nationaleisteddfod.org.au/tickets/ 
 
Please remind your daughter that appropriate behavior is expected at all times as she is a 
representative of the College.  
 
For further information, please do not hesitate to contact us on 6243 4100 before the excursion. 
 
I look forward to seeing you there.  
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
Clare Freeman 
Teacher and Merici Vocal Group Conductor  

http://www.merici.act.edu.au/
http://nationaleisteddfod.org.au/tickets/


 

Eisteddfod Information 
 

Choirs 2018 
Primary School, High School and College 
Sections  
Canberra Girls Grammar School Hall 
Friday 17 August 2018 

Section 
Arrival 
Time 

Enter 
Warm-up 
Room #1 

Enter 
Warm-up 
Room #2 

Estimated 
on Stage 

CHHS1 & CHHS2 High School Age Choirs (Years 7-10)  and High School Age Choirs (Years 7-12) 
1. Canberra Girls Grammar School Bella Voca 
Chapel Choir (Years 7-10) 

11.30am 

  11.40am 12.00pm 
2. Gold Creek School Singing Squadron (Years 7-
10) 11.50am   12.10pm 
3. Lyneham High Voices (Years 7-10)   12.00pm 12.20pm 
4. Merici College Choir (Years 7-12) 12.15pm   12.35pm 
5. Daramalan College Choir (Years 7-12)   12.25pm 12.45pm 
6. Trinity Christian School Singers (Years 7-12) 12.35pm   12.55pm 
7. ACT Senior Concert Choir (Years 7-12)   12.50pm 1.10pm 
8. Canberra Girls Grammar School Chorale 
(Years 7-12) 1.05pm   1.25pm 
9. MET School Goulburn Choir (Years 7-12)   1.20pm 1.40pm 

Adjudicator Comments and Presentation of Awards 1.55pm 
 
  



Consent Form – Clare Freeman 
 
 
I give permission for my daughter ____________________________________________ to attend the Eisteddfod 
performance on Friday 17th August as a member of the Merici Vocal Group.  Listed below are specific 
medical requirements or other needs relevant to my child participating in this excursion. 
 

Medical Condition Treatment Plan 
 
 
 
 

 

 
I have read the attached information regarding this excursion and give permission for my daughter 
to attend. Please return by Friday 10 August 2018. 
 

Signature of Parent/Guardian  

Parent Emergency contact on the day  

 

Date  

 
 
 
 
 
 


